 SALIENT FEATURES:
q Compact  size due to integral design.
q Uses field proven level control technique.
q Wide range of electrodes to suit various
applications.
q No calibration required.
q Field settable fail-safe features.
q Simple to install.

CONDUCTIVITY TYPE LEVEL SWITCH
       SERIES 130 IC
ORDERING CODE FOR LEVEL SWITCH:
Process Connection:
05  - 1/2" BSP
01  - 1 " BSP
XX  - Flanged
Cable  Entry:
1 - 1/2"  NPT (F)
2 - 3/4" UNF (F) Electrode No. For IC.
02 - F  6 Single Rigid POF Sheathed.
07 - Triple Rigid POF Sheathed.
18 - F  6 Single Rigid PVDF Sheathed.
04 - Triple Rigid PVDF Sheathed.
08 - F  1.6 Single Flexible PTFE Wrapped.
01 - Triple Flexible PTFE Wrapped.
20 - Triple Rigid PVDF Coated With
      Hastelloy "C" TIP.
L1 = mm
L2 = mm
L3 = mm
Supply  Voltage:
1 - 115 VAC.
2 - 230 VAC.
Material of Process
connection:
  1 - CS
 2 - SS304
 3 - SS316
NOTES:
1. Control action (FSH/ FSL) selection option is
available for single point switch.
2. For two point switch A1 is fixed for Fail Safe
High (FSH) action and A2 can be used for Fail    Safe
High or Fail Safe Low (FSH/ FSL) with DIP switch
setting.
3. Purchaser to provide perforated still well to avoid
damages for flexible electrodes.
1 - 1 Set Point.
2 - 2 Set Point.
Flange Table:
Pressure Rating : 150 # (10 kg/cm2)
ANSI BS DIN IS
2 1/2" 26 27 28 29
3" 31 32 33 34
4" 41 42 43 44
5" 51 52 53 54
6" 61 62 63 64
1 - One electrode.
2 - Two electrodes.
3 - Three electrodes.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION:
130 IC -
Integral Controller.
Electrodes:
Function:
ELECTRODE  SELECTION  GUIDE:
*Elect.
Code
DESCRIPTION
Process
CONN.
*Thd.
MOC of
ELECTRODE.
 SENSING